OP \$40.00 27400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthodontic Technologies, Inc.		10/25/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthodontic Technologies, L.C.
Street Address:	5524 Cornish
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740016	WILD THINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)522-8889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-522-6565

Email: mark@oathoutlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Oathout Address Line 1: 3701 Kirby Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 960

900038739

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTH008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Oathout
Signature:	/mark a. oathout/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0309

Date:	12/29/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=doc0003#page1.tif source=doc0004#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orthodontic Technologies, Inc., of 5524 Cornish, Houston, Texas 77007, a Texas corporation, has adopted, used and is using the marks and assumed name listed on the attached Schedule 1 and having applications/registrations/file no. as also listed on Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Orthodontic Technologies, L.C., of 5524 Cornish, Houston, Texas 77007, a Texas limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified marks and assumed name together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the assumed name, and the applications/registrations/file no. thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Orthodontic Technologies, Inc. does hereby assign unto Orthodontic Technologies, L.C., all rights, title and interest worldwide in and to the marks and the assumed name listed on Schedule 1 together with the respective good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the assumed name, and the applications/registrations/file no. thereof listed on Schedule 1 (it being understood that the assumed name file no. is transferred in part, that part being for the respective assumed name listed on Schedule 1).

This assignment is nunc pro tunc effective December 27, 2004.

Orthogontic Agennologies, Inc.

Diane Johnson Krueger, President

Orthodoffic Technologies, E.C.

Printed Name:

Tale

Orth005/004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

SCHEDULE 1 (1 page)

MARKS/REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A LOT OF LOT OF LAND IN	"	CNOTIONS
TRADEMARK	ATTORNEY DOCKET#	SERIAL/REG.	Date
WILD THINGS (standard form)	ORTHO008	Federal US 2,740,016	7/22/03
ORTHODONTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (& Design)	ORTH009	State of Texas TX 57416	1/9/98

2. ASSUMED NAME

ORTHODONTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	ASSUMED NAME
ORTH010	ATTORNEY FILE
State of TX 69877800 (in part)	FILE
4/1/2003	Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0312